TAX RATE AREA 05999

FUND NUMBER

4001
2614
2620

TAX RATE AREA 06000

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

FUND NAME

PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX
UNI SCH BOND VENTURA
VTA COW COLLEGE BD

TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

FUND NAME

PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME
H SCH BOND OXNARD

H SCH BOND OXNARD #2
VTA COW COLLEGE BD
METROPCLI TAN WIR

TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

TAX RATE AREA 06001
FUND NUMBER

4001
1632
1633
1634
2607
2608
2620
8750

UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

FUND NAME

PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX
EL SCH BD OXNARD

EL SCH BD OXNARD #2

EL SCH BD OXNARD #3

H SCH BOND OXNARD

H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2
VTA COW COLLEGE BD
MVETROPCLI TAN WIR

TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

204

TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13
SCHOOL DI STRI CT VENTURA CI' TY

TAX RATE
1. 000000
. 031900
. 019100

1. 051000

R R I I I I I R O R S I R R I R

TAX RATE

1. 000000
. 048800
. 010600
. 009300
. 019100
. 003500

1. 091300

. 007231
. 007231

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhdhhhhhhddhkhdhrrhrxd*

TAX RATE

1. 000000
. 008500
. 039900
. 036700
. 010600
. 009300
. 019100
. 003500

1.127600

. 007231
. 007231

*

*

*

*

*

TAX RATI O
. 951475
. 030352
. 018173

1. 000000%

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

TAX RATI O

. 886843
. 007538
. 035384
. 032547
. 009400
. 008247
. 016938
. 003103

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%



SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1632
1633
1634
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

205

TAX RATE AREA 06002

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 886843
. 007538
. 035384
. 032547
. 009400
. 008247
. 016938
. 003103

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06003

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06004

TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13

FUND NAME TAX RATE
PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD OXNARD . 008500
EL SCH BD OXNARD #2 . 039900
EL SCH BD OXNARD #3 . 036700
H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300
VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100
METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.127600
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231

R R S S S S S S S R R I b
FUND NAME TAX RATE
PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800
H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600
H SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300
VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100
METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231

khkkkkhhkkkhhhkkkhhdxkhhhkkkhhkdxkrdkhkhkhhkxrhkhrhkhhx*%
FUND NAME TAX RATE
PROP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800
H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300
VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100
MVETROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%



TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13

TAX RATE AREA 06005 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1. 000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1.000000%
R R S S S S S S S R R I b
TAX RATE AREA 06006 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1.000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1. 000000%
khkkkkhhkkkhhhkkkhhdxkhhhkkkhhkdxkrdkhkhkhhkxrhkhrhkhhx*%
TAX RATE AREA 06007 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 MVETROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1. 000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1.000000%

206



SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1632
1633
1634
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

207

TAX RATE AREA 06008

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 886843
. 007538
. 035384
. 032547
. 009400
. 008247
. 016938
. 003103

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06009

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06010

TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13
FUND NAVE TAX RATE
PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD OXNARD - 008500
EL SCH BD OXNARD #2 - 039900
EL SCH BD OXNARD #3 - 036700
H SCH BOND OXNARD - 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 - 009300
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD - 019100
METROPOLI TAN WIR - 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 127600
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231
kkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhhkkhkhkhhkhhkkhhkhkdhhkd hkhkhkhhkhhkhkkkx*x
FUND NANE TAX RATE
PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME - 048800
H SCH BOND OXNARD - 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 - 009300
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD £ 019100
METROPOLI TAN WIR - 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300
kkkkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkkkkhkhk k khkkkkkkk k***
FUND NAVE TAX RATE
PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME - 048800
H SCH BOND OXNARD - 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 - 009300
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD - 019100
METROPOLI TAN WIR - 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%



TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13

TAX RATE AREA 06011 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1. 000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1.000000%
R R S S S S S S S R R I b
TAX RATE AREA 06012 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 886843
1632 EL SCH BD OXNARD . 008500 . 007538
1633 EL SCH BD OXNARD #2 . 039900 . 035384
1634 EL SCH BD OXNARD #3 . 036700 . 032547
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009400
2608 H SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008247
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 016938
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003103
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.127600 * 1.000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1. 000000%
khkkkkhhkkkhhhkkkhhdxkhhhkkkhhkdxkrdkhkhkhhkxrhkhrhkhhx*%
TAX RATE AREA 06014 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 MVETROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1. 000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1.000000%

208



SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 06016

TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13

FUND NAME TAX RATE
PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800
H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300
VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100
METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231

. 007231

R R I I I I I R O R S I R R I R

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

FUND NAME

PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME
H SCH BOND OXNARD

H SCH BOND OXNARD #2
VTA COW COLLEGE BD
METROPCLI TAN WIR

TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06017

TAX RATE

1. 000000
. 048800
. 010600
. 009300
. 019100
. 003500

1. 091300

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhdhhhhhhddhkhdhrrhrxd*

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

FUND NAME

PROP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME
H SCH BOND OXNARD

H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2
VTA COW COLLEGE BD
MVETROPCLI TAN WIR

TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

209

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06018

TAX RATE

1. 000000
. 048800
. 010600
. 009300
. 019100
. 003500

1. 091300

. 007231
. 007231

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%



TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13

TAX RATE AREA 06019 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1. 000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1.000000%
R R S S S S S S S R R I b
TAX RATE AREA 06020 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1.000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1. 000000%
khkkkkhhkkkhhhkkkhhdxkhhhkkkhhkdxkrdkhkhkhhkxrhkhrhkhhx*%
TAX RATE AREA 06021 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 MVETROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1. 000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1.000000%

210



SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1632
1633
1634
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY

FUND NUMBER

4001
1615
2607
2608
2620
8750

LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS

7771

211

TAX RATE AREA 06022

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 886843
. 007538
. 035384
. 032547
. 009400
. 008247
. 016938
. 003103

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06023

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%

TAX RATE AREA 06024

TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13

FUND NAME TAX RATE
PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD OXNARD . 008500
EL SCH BD OXNARD #2 . 039900
EL SCH BD OXNARD #3 . 036700
H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300
VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100
METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.127600
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231

R R S S S S S S S R R I b
FUND NAME TAX RATE
PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800
H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600
H SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300
VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100
METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231

khkkkkhhkkkhhhkkkhhdxkhhhkkkhhkdxkrdkhkhkhhkxrhkhrhkhhx*%
FUND NAME TAX RATE
PROP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000
EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800
H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600
H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300
VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100
MVETROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300
UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231

*

*

TAX RATI O

. 916340
. 044717
. 009713
. 008521
. 017502
. 003207

1. 000000%

1. 000000
1. 000000%



TAX RATES FOR FI SCAL YEAR 2012-13

TAX RATE AREA 06025 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 MAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1. 000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1.000000%

R R I I I I I R O R S I R R I R

TAX RATE AREA 06026 SCHOOL DI STRI CT PORT HUENEME CI TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PRCOP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 916340
1615 EL SCH BD PT HUENEME . 048800 . 044717
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009713
2608 H SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008521
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017502
8750 METROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003207
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 091300 * 1.000000%
LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS
7771 UNI TED WIR CONS | MPORT . 007231 1. 000000
TOTAL LAND AND | MPROVEMENTS . 007231 * 1. 000000%

khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhdhhhhhhddhkhdhrrhrxd*

TAX RATE AREA 07001 SCHOOL DI STRICT CAMARI LLO I TY
FUND NUMBER FUND NAME TAX RATE TAX RATI O
4001 PROP 13 NMAXI MUM 1% TAX 1. 000000 . 935370
1635 EL SCH BD PL VLY . 026600 . 024880
2607 H SCH BOND OXNARD . 010600 . 009914
2608 H  SCH BOND OXNARD #2 . 009300 . 008698
2620 VTA COW COLLEGE BD . 019100 . 017865
8750 MVETROPCLI TAN WIR . 003500 . 003273
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1. 069100 * 1. 000000%
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